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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. Boo -~ A T4

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale | to 62,800, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown,

== [DJenotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.




Pryor and Allen No. 2 Well Record (28). SO - A

Scott District, 2.1 miles N. 55° 2. from Danville, on a branch of
Rock Creek; authority, Columbus Gas & Fuel Co.; completed, Feb. 3,
1814; elevation, 8677 1.

Thickness Total
Peet. Feel.

Clay, vellowW. ... i 16 16
Slate, white. ... ... ... . . . . .. ... . .. ... ... 24 50
Sand, white. ... ... . 20 80
Slate, white. ... . . i 40 120
Slate, black. . ... . 120 240
Sand, white.. ... .. . . . . . 24 264
Lime, white.... ... .. ... o i 26 290
Slate, black.... ... ... ... . ... . . 5 295
Sand, white. ... ... .. i 280 575
Coal e 3 578
Sand, Salft, white.......... ... ... ... ...... 367 945
Slate, white. .. ... .. ... . ... .. . ... ... ... 7 8952
Lime, white. . ... o i i 6 958
Red rock. ..o 7 965
Slate, white. ... ... . . ... .. . . 43 1008
Red rock.. .. .. i i 10 1018
Slate, white...... .. ... ... ... .. .......... 26 1044
Little Time................... P a7 . 1141
Pencil Cave, black.......................... 4 1145
Big Lime, white (gas)............. .. 205 1350
Red TOCK. . it e e e 30 1380
Sandy shells, grav. .. . .. . .. 80 1460
Slate, white. ... ... 40 1500
Shells and slate, white..................... 300 1800
Shale, brown...... ... .. ... 18 1818
Sand, gray, Berea (€as) .. ..o iinn ... 12 1830
Slate, whife, to bottom..................... 31 1860

Casing, 107, 365°- 8", 49217 G54 o .
, , S s oL R A Qi 2% 1 R . 5 3 oty
680%; gas al 1192 ang 1824° gas well. 7 148" hole full of water at
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WELL RECORD N
Permit Neo &@W o "‘ﬁwywvﬂf Oi;ﬁa Ce Gas Well
M s (KIND}
Company Owens, Libbey-Owens CGas Dept. Casi 4 Used i Left §
Address Charleston, West Vivginla ﬁ‘ﬁn@“ D:illing ARy Packers
Farm___ Sdlen & Pryor  aeres b :
Location (waters) Rock Creek - South Branch ; Size
Well No < » secial Ly Elev SoT.0u° 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet Scott County. Hoone 13 -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. ‘ 16 ﬁﬁ&: Size of.
Address 84 b i
Mineral rights are owned by. 65 ilqi? st Depthoset_____
Address 5 3/16

Drilling commenced Gctober 1513 3 . Pert. top
Drilling completed . lﬁmbmmw 1914 2 1561 16611 Perf.bottom
Date Shot ne record From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom..____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch

/10ths ﬂMs}'ﬂ\\}nr; S Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume . y Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure e Ibs hrs,
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation " Color Hard or Top 3%5:; , %:S;g; Remarks
Clay wvallow
Slate White )

Sinbe 10" casing
Slate Plack ' )
Sand h &
Lime White G
Slate White f |
Sard White 5

Loal Blagk 5
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Slate White

Open flow test 6/9/1h
om Big Line and Bere
Test June,| 1919 612,000 cu. ft.

Total Depth Y7, 000
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